LTS OF ROCKY MOUNT, LLC

1803 W. FAIRFIELD DRIVE, UNIT 1 PENSACOLA, FL 32SO1 8SO-291-641S FAX 8SO-308-11S1

October 22, 2012

Ms. Ann Cole Commission Clerk Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 12 OCT 23 PM 3: 06

COMMISSION

CLERK

Re: <u>Docket No. 120201-TX</u>

Application for Authority to Provide Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Company Service for LTS of Rocky Mount, LLC

Dear Ms. Cole:

On October 19, 2012, LTS of Rocky Mount, LLC (LTS) sent its responses to Commission Staff's General Data Requests for Docket No. 120201-TX to the Office of the Commission Clerk via overnight delivery.

During the preparation of the copies being sent to the parties of record and Commission Staff Assigned to Docket No. 120201-TX, LTS became aware of the following items in the original mailing to the Office of the Commission Clerk in need of correction:

- 1) The Certificate of Service attached to LTS' letter to the Commission Clerk dated October 19, 2012 reflected an incorrect docket number (120169-TP). The correct docket number is 120201-TX.
- 2) The Certificate of Service attached to LTS' letter to the Commission Clerk dated October 19, 2012 reflected an incorrect service date of June 22nd, 2012. The correct date is October 19, 2012.
- 3) LTS requested that the Commission Clerk acknowledge receipt of it responses by stamping an extra copy of the original letter to the Commission Clerk; however, a copy was not included.

A corrected Certificate of Service has been provided to the parties of record and Commission Staff as reflected on the Certificate of Service.

Enclosed is a corrected Certificate of Service and a copy of the original LTS letter for use by the Commission Clerk for acknowledgement of receipt of the LTS' filing. LTS respectfully requests that the corrected Certificate of Service be filed in in this Docket and that the Clerk DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

07216 OCT 23 º

acknowledge receipt of LTS' response filing by stamping the copy of the original LTS letter and returning the copy to LTS.

Sincerely,

Thomas M. Armstrong President

Thomas M. amatory

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. 120201-TX

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via

Electronic Mail and First Class U.S. Mail this 19th day of October, 2012 to the following:

Adam Teitzman
Sholanda Hopkins
Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
ateitzma@psc.state.fl.us
shopkins@psc.state.fl.us

Catherine Beard
Robert Casey
Office of Telecommunications
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
cbeard@psc.state.fl.us
bcasey@psc.state.fl.us

Thomas M. Armstrong

Thomas M. almation

LTS OF ROCKY MOUNT, LLC

1803 W. FAIRFIELD DRIVE, UNIT 1 PENSACOLA, FL 32S01 8S0-291-641S FAX 8S0-308-11S1

October 19, 2012

Ms. Ann Cole Commission Clerk Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: <u>Docket No. 120201-TX</u>
Application for Authority to Provide Competitive Local Exchange
Telecommunications Company Service for LTS of Rocky Mount, LLC

Dear Ms. Cole:

On September 19, 2012, Commission Staff from the Office of Telecommunications sent LTS of Rocky Mount, LLC (LTS) a data request regarding LTS' application for certificate to provide local telecommunications service. LTS' response to the General Data Request by Commission Staff is enclosed.

Pursuant to Section 364.183(1), Florida Statutes, LTS states that the responses provided by LTS to the General Data Request by Commission Staff contain confidential and proprietary business information and that such information should be kept confidential and exempt from public disclosure. A copy of this letter and Exhibit C has been provided to the parties of record and Commission Staff as shown on the attached certificate of service.

Please acknowledge the receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter and returning the copy to me. Thank you for your assistance with this filing and please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Thomas M. Armstrong

Thomas M. amating

President